Honnappa Building, 2nd Floor, V.V. Extension, Behind MCM ITI College, Old Madras Road, Hoskote, Bengaluru - 562114, Karnataka, India.  

CIN: L14102KA1990PLC023497 | Tel. No: (+91) 080-22907902 | Email: info@glittek.com | Website: www.glittek.com 

to acquire up to 67,50,000 (Sixty Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹5/- (Rupees Five Only) each, representing 26% (Twenty Six 

Percent) of the Equity Share Capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹ 12.65/- (Rupees Twelve and Paise Sixty Five Only) per Equity Share, payable in cash.

[...]

Letter of Offer / LOF Letter of Offer dated [●] which shall be dispatched to the Public Shareholders of the 

Target Company. 

Manager to the Offer / 

Manager / Merchant 

Banker / Vivro 

Vivro Financial Services Private Limited. 

Maximum Consideration 

The maximum consideration payable under this Offer, assuming full acceptance is ₹ 

8,53,87,500 (Rupees Eight Crore Fifty Three Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred Only). 

N.A. Not Applicable 

NEFT  National electronic funds transfer 

NOC No objection Certificate 

NRI Non-Resident Indian as defined under FEMA 

NSDL National Securities Depository Limited 

OCB(s) Overseas Corporate Bodies 

Offer / Open Offer 

Offer being made by the Acquirers and PAC to the Public Shareholders of the Target 

Company for acquisition of up to 67,50,000 (Sixty Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity 

Shares representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Equity Share Capital of the 

Target Company at Offer Price of ₹12.65/- (Rupees Twelve and Paise Sixty Five only) 

per Equity Share aggregating to a total consideration of ₹ 8,53,87,500/- (Rupees Eight 

Crore Fifty Three Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) payable in cash. 

Offer Period 

Period from the date of release of Public Announcement to the date of payment of 

consideration to the Public Shareholders whose Equity Shares are validly accepted 

under the Offer or the date on which the Offer is withdrawn.

[...]

Agarwal, (iii) Ashoke Agarwal, (iv) Ashoke Agarwal & Others HUF and (v) Kosen Ventures Private Limited, being 

members of the promoters and promoter group (“Sellers”) of the Target Company and the Target Company on January 

6, 2025, for acquisition of 1,63,51,010 (One Crore Sixty Three Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Ten) Equity Shares (“Sale 

Shares”) of face value of ₹ 5/- (Rupees Five Only) each representing 62.99% (Sixty Two Point Ninety Nine 

percentage) of the Equity Share Capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹ 12.65/- (Rupees Twelve and Paise Sixty 

Five Only) per Equity Share aggregating to ₹ 20,68,40,276.50/- (Rupees Twenty Crore Sixty Eight Lakhs Forty 

Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Fifty Only), payable in cash, subject to the terms and conditions as 

mentioned in the SPA (“Underlying Transaction”). 

3.1.1. The salient features of the SPA are as follows: 

The SPA sets forth the terms and conditions agreed between the Acquirers and the Sellers and their respective rights

[...]

Equity Shares (“Offer Shares”), representing 26% (Twenty Six percent) of the  Equity Share Capital of the Target 

Company at a price of ₹ 12.65/- (Rupees Twelve and Paise Sixty Five only) per Equity Share (“Offer Price”), payable 

in cash aggregating to a total consideration of ₹ 8,53,87,500/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fifty Three Lakhs Eighty Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) (assuming full acceptance) (“Offer Size”) payable in cash, in accordance with 

Regulation 9(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations and from the Public Shareholders of the Target Company, subject 

to the terms and conditions mentioned in PA, DPS and Letter of Offer.